



CIN : L74110HP2004LC027558

13<sup>th</sup> November 2022

To  
The Listing Department  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Department of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001

The Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Trading Symbol: JHS

Scrip Code: 532771

Subject: Submission of Copies of Published Newspaper Advertisements of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 33 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. (“Listing regulations”) the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2022 considered and approved the (Standalone and Consolidated) financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Further the extract of the Financial Results, according to Regulation 47 of listing regulations, were published on 12<sup>th</sup> November 2022, in Business Standard (English) and Business Standard (Hindi). Copies of the same are hereby attached for your records.

Furthermore, the results are also uploaded on the website of the company viz. [www.svendgaard.com](http://www.svendgaard.com)

This is for your kind information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited

**ASHISH** Digitally signed  
by ASHISH GOEL  
Date: 2022.11.13  
13:01:41 +05'30'  
**GOEL** Chief Financial Officer

Encl: A/a

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**

Particulars	(Rs in lacs)					
	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2749.09	2278.61	2633.17	5,027.70	5,049.46	9,564.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items)	(98.03)	(236.64)	70.31	(334.67)	54.41	10.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(98.03)	(236.64)	70.31	(334.67)	54.41	10.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(40.73)	(415.81)	47.00	(456.54)	18.45	(428.94)
Total comprehensive income for the period	(39.68)	(413.83)	49.22	(453.54)	22.85	(421.09)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)	6,490.05	6,490.05	6,440.05	6,490.05	6,440.05	6,490.05
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	12,483.97
Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 each)						
(a) Basic (Rs)	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.05	(0.63)	0.01	(0.63)
(b) Diluted (Rs)	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.05	(0.63)	0.01	(0.63)

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total income from operations	2,373.95	2,039.12	2,450.78	4,413.07	4,702.54
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax)	(60.25)	(128.97)	65.95	(189.20)	114.79	192.39
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities and tax)	(58.60)	(332.26)	44.72	(390.85)	78.21	(244.17)
Total comprehensive income for the period	(57.56)	(331.22)	45.90	(388.77)	80.57	(240.01)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 are available at the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on company website www.svendgaard.com.  
 2. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.  
 3. Pursuant to approval of shareholders by way of special resolution in accordance with section 42 & 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder and as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 the Company approved preferential allotment of 1,55,00,000 fully convertible warrants on preferential basis to person(s) belonging to promoter & promoter group and non-promoter category at an issue price of Rs. 26.00/- (Rupees Twenty-Six and Sixty Paise Only) per warrant. The company is in the process of obtaining the in-principal approval from the stock exchange. For and on behalf of JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikhil Nanda  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 00051501

Date : 10/11/2022  
 Place : New Delhi

**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
 A customer centric company  
**TIME EXTENSION NOTICE**  
 Considering the requests from various intending bidders, the last date of submission of proposal against Expression of Interest (Eoi) vide No. APDCL/C/GM (Comm & EE)/Carbon Trading etc./2022/05 dated 28.10.22 from potential consultants/agencies/firms for Consultancy services for identification, development and assistance for identification, development, registration, verification, issuance and trading of eligible Carbon credits, Water & SDG Credit Projects for APDCL from various potential sources (existing as well as upcoming) applicable in case of Assam through email is extended from 12.11.2022 to 19.11.2022.  
 Detailed document is available on www.apdcl.org. Important events and dates are mentioned below:  
 Interested eligible consultants/agencies/firms shall submit all the requisite details as per the terms set out within the specified timeline. **NO FURTHER EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE ALLOWED.**  
 APDCL at its sole discretion and without assigning any reason thereof, reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all bids. APDCL also reserves the right to award the job either in part or full or even annul the entire bid process without assigning any reason thereof.  
**Sd/- Chief General Manager, Commercial & Energy Efficiency.**  
*Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!*

**Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
 (AN ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)  
 Regd. Office : Block Number 355, Manjusr Kunpad Road, Manjusr Village, Taluka Savli, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.  
 Email : investor.relations@cscl.com | Website : www.cscl.com | Tel : +91 265 2981195 | CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31-03-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I Total income from operations	6,120.79	9,209.32	6,349.12	15,330.12	12,262.01	26,633.49
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,057.61	3,414.49	1,953.06	4,472.09	3,759.10	8,399.55
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,057.61	3,414.49	1,953.06	4,472.09	3,759.10	8,399.55
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	782.37	2,545.77	1,456.94	3,328.13	2,798.20	6,275.66
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	773.08	2,543.70	1,456.72	3,316.78	2,796.54	6,240.50
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,055.15
VIII Earning Per equity Share (F V T 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	2.14	6.95	3.98	9.09	7.64	17.13

\* EPS as presented above is not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2022.

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.cscl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

**By order of the Board**  
**For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Kamal Kumar Rajendra Aggarwal**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 11, 2022

**PDS Limited (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)**  
 CIN: L18101MH2011PLC388088  
 Regd. Office: Unit No.971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri, Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. | Tel : +91 22 41441100  
 E-mail: investors@pdsitd.com | Website: www.pdsinternational.com

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE TO MEMBERS & UPDATION OF EMAIL ADDRESSES OF SHAREHOLDERS**

**NOTICE** is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or enactment thereof for the time being in force) ("the Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and General Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 respectively issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars"), the Company is initiating the Postal Ballot for obtaining the approval of the Shareholders in relation to transact the business(es) set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated November 7, 2022 ("Notice"), which will be sent to the members in due course.

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, electronic copy/version of the Notice along with procedure & instructions for e-voting will be sent to only those members whose email ID is registered with the Company/Depository Participants (DP).

The Company will send Notice by email to all its shareholders on Monday, November 21, 2022 whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from the Depositories, National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") / Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") on Friday, November 18, 2022 (hereinafter called as "Cut-off Date") and who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or Depositories / Depository Participant(s) and the communication of assent/ dissent of the members will only take place through the remote e-voting system. For this purpose, the Company has entered into an arrangement with Link Intime India Private Limited for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the shareholders to cast their votes electronically instead of physical mode. Remote e-voting will commence from Tuesday, November 22, 2022 (9:00 A.M. IST) to Wednesday, December 21, 2022 (5:00 P.M. IST) and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

Therefore, those shareholders who have not yet registered/updated their email address are requested to get their email addresses registered/updated, in respect of electronic holdings with the Depository through the concerned Depository Participants (i.e. NSDL & CDSL) and in respect of physical holdings by writing to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited ("RIA") at del@linkintime.co.in.

Post successful registration of the email, the shareholder would get soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and the Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot. Those shareholders who have already registered their email address are requested to keep their email addresses validated with their Depository Participants / the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

The Postal Ballot Notice will also be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.pdsinternational.com and also on the website of Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in due course.

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
**for PDS Limited**  
 (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**Abhishek Kanai**  
 Head of Legal & Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : November 11, 2022

**APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED**  
 CIN:L72300TN1998PLC041360  
 Registered Office: Hussain Mansion, Ground Floor, # 43/5, Greams Road, Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006  
 Tel:044 49045000, Email:info@apollosindoori.com, Website:www.apollosindoori.com

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022**

PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6,268.56	5,583.52	4,792.12	11,852.08	9,552.43	19,939.19	6,499.48	5,775.27	5,002.22	12,274.75	9,854.98	20,793.57
Other non operating Income	23.83	41.58	13.68	65.40	45.70	88.00	73.40	88.00	56.92	161.40	137.75	277.08
Total income	6,292.38	5,625.10	4,805.80	11,917.48	9,598.14	20,295.59	6,572.88	5,863.27	5,059.13	12,436.15	9,992.73	21,070.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.81	337.66	349.24	755.48	690.36	1,278.72	357.52	317.69	282.19	675.22	510.60	715.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.81	337.66	349.24	755.48	690.36	1,278.72	442.37	381.56	477.47	823.94	825.17	1,761.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	318.26	258.58	250.93	576.85	509.23	1,024.00	353.94	324.16	387.83	678.10	645.97	1,480.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	318.26	258.58	230.74	576.85	468.84	1,073.42	373.56	311.11	267.63	684.67	527.56	1,479.17
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 per share)	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02
Earnings Per Share (Rs. / (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	12.24	9.94	9.65	22.18	19.58	39.38	13.61	12.47	14.91	26.08	24.84	56.94

**Note:**  
 1. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board Of Directors in its meeting held on 11.11.2022  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.apollosindoori.com).  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

**For and on Behalf of the Board**  
**G. Venkatraman**  
 Director

Place: Chennai  
 Date : 11.11.2022

**PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : E-102/103 MIDC, Akkalkot Road, Solapur, MH 413006  
 CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

**Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022**  
 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended Sep. 30, 2022	Half Year ended Sep. 30, 2022	Quarter ended Sep. 30, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Revenue From Operations	27,375.87	51,376.03	21,455.22
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,325.48	2,042.85	1,165.79
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,325.48	2,042.85	2,443.08
4.	Profit for the Period / Year	993.99	1,412.55	2,038.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax)	1,206.02	1,771.15	2,164.52
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of 10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.05	1.49	2.15
	Diluted :	1.05	1.49	2.15

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on November 10, 2022.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pclindia.in.  
 3. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.  
 4. The above financial results were subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Company on which they have expressed a disclaimer on conclusion on the consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company since auditors of EMOSS Mobile Systems B.V., Netherlands, the significant component of the Group, have reported that they were not provided with adequate information.  
 As a result, the Auditors of the Company are unable to determine whether any adjustments are necessary in respect of the above financial results and accordingly they have disclaimed their opinion on the consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company. However, the Auditors have expressed that the impact if any of such observation of the auditors of EMOSS Mobile Systems B.V., Netherlands is currently unascertainable.  
 5. The Company has taken adequate steps and therefore it is of the opinion that there may not be any significant impact on unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.  
 6. Key Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep. 30, 2022	Half Year ended Sep. 30, 2022	Quarter ended Sep. 30, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	16,016.77	30,694.54	11,659.26
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	1,592.32	3,185.30	1,085.83
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,592.32	3,185.30	2,363.33
4.	Profit for the period	1,205.85	2,414.91	1,927.51
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax)	1,214.66	2,431.51	1,932.50

**Place : Pune**  
**Date : November 10, 2022**

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Ravindra R. Joshi**  
 Whole-time Director & CFO

**emami limited**  
 Regd. Office : 687, Anandapur, Emami Tower, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107  
 Website: www.emamiltltd.in  
 CIN No. : L63993WB1983PLC036030

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

S.N.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.06.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operations	81,375	77,331	78,712	1,58,706	1,44,797	3,19,203
2	Earnings before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items, Interest, Depreciation & Amortisation and Tax	23,737	17,965	31,479	41,702	49,522	1,04,762
3	Profit before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items & Tax	18,768	8,905	23,013	27,673	32,692	70,777
4	Profit After Tax (PAT)	18,013	7,269	18,525	25,282	26,304	83,667
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ Year	19,933	5,147	19,243	25,080	29,717	86,729
6	Equity Share Capital	4,412	4,412	4,445	4,412	4,445	4,412
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						2,03,247
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1 each)						
	Basic :	4.17	1.67	4.17	5.85	5.92	18.88
	Diluted:	4.17	1.67	4.17	5.85	5.92	18.88

**NOTES :**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November  
 2. Information on Standalone figures for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 -

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
(i) Revenue from operation (₹ in Lacs)	68,511	68,822	71,189	1,37,333	1,31,998	2,86,687
(ii) PAT (₹ in Lacs)	14,372	9,652	18,236	24,024	27,533	85,068
(iii) Basic & Diluted EPS (₹)	3.24	2.19	4.10	5.45	6.19	19.15

The Standalone Financial Results are being forwarded to the Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) for uploading on their respective websites and the same are also made available on the company's website viz. http://www

